City of KenoshaTop 50 Government Salaries and Pensions (Estimated)

Last Name

PACETTI
BURSEK
RISCH

ST PETER
MORRISSEY
STANCATO
THOMSEN
STANCZAK
GENTHNER
BRYDGES
MILLS
ANTARAMIAN
SANTELLI
BAKER
HAERTER
POLTROCK
VIETH
KRUEGER
BERNHARDT
BENNETT
LEMENS
SANTELLI I
RILEY
FLASCH
SINNEN
POLTROCK
TOUHEY
HIGGINS
LEWIS
CARLSON
BRNAK
LINDQUIST
WALTON
HOWLAND
ALLEMAND
STURINO
LABAHN
KNIGHT
MISKINIS
SCHROEDER
ANDERSEN
LEIPZIG JR
HAMM
HARRIS
MILLER
STRELOW
RYAN
PRIJIC
SCHULTZ
HANNES

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

First Name

FRANK
RONALD
KEVIN
EDWARD
JOHN
CAROL
JOHN
STEPHEN
THOMAS
WILLIAM
STEVEN
EDWARD
DANIEL
DOUGLAS
MATTHEW
JAMES
THOMAS
DAVID
WESLEY
BOOKER
MICHAEL
GUY
DAVID
JEFFREY
GREGG
JOHN
PAULA
MICHAEL
DAVID
ROBERT
CATHY
LEWIS
KENNETH
DONALD
STEVEN
GERALD
JEFFREY
MATTHEW
DANIEL
KENNETH
JOHN
CHARLES
THOMAS
DANIEL
JAMES
MATTHEW
PATRICK
JOHN
JAMES
CHARLES

Position
CITY ADMINISTRATOR
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
GENERAL MANAGER-KWU
POLICE CHIEF
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
FIRE CHIEF
DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
ASSISTANT POLICE CHIEF
ASSISTANT POLICE CHIEF
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER
CITY ATTORNEY
DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF
DIRECTOR OF LIBRARY
BATTALION CHIEF
EMS ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
POLICE CAPTAIN
POLICE CAPTAIN
BATTALION CHIEF
POLICE OFFICER
DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING DIVISI
FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU INSPECT
HOUSE CAPTAIN
HOUSE CAPTAIN
HOUSE CAPTAIN
BATTALION CHIEF
DIRECTOR OF MUSEUM
CITY CLERK-TREASURER-ASSESSOR
DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS SERVICES-
POLICE CAPTAIN
HOUSE CAPTAIN
HOUSE CAPTAIN
HOUSE CAPTAIN
POLICE CAPTAIN
DIRECTOR OF CITY DEVELOPMENT
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY
POLICE CAPTAIN
DIVISION CHIEF - TRAINING
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS
LINE CAPTAIN
POLICE LIEUTENANT
LINE CAPTAIN
FIRE LIEUTENANT
DETECTIVE
DIVISION CHIEF - FIRE PREV
SUPERINTENDENT OF STREETS
DIR OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES &
POLICE LIEUTENANT

Salary
134,939
121,351
118,905
118,442
114,831
113,549
111,923
106,699
102,627
102,027
101,834

99,219
99,130
97,525
97,476
97,174
96,942
96,862
96,240
95,356
94,469
94,427
94,355
94,191
94,089
93,546
93,203
92,901
91,875
91,852
91,792
91,466
91,385
91,233
90,868
90,618
90,157
88,898
88,779
87,640
87,068
87,027
86,665
85,968
85,864
85,313
85,262
84,788
84,614
84,316

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.

Take Home Pay -
Salary Less 7.65%
126,800
113,212
110,766
110,303
106,692
105,410
103,784
98,560
94,776
94,222
94,043
91,629
91,547
90,065
90,019
89,740
89,526
89,452
88,878
88,061
87,242
87,204
87,137
86,986
86,892
86,390
86,073
85,794
84,847
84,826
84,770
84,469
84,394
84,254
83,917
83,686
83,260
82,097
81,987
80,936
80,407
80,369
80,035
79,391
79,295
78,786
78,739
78,301
78,141
77,865
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Pension Plus
Social Security
120,458
110,946
109,234
108,910
106,382
105,485
104,346
100,689
96,996
96,513
96,357
94,253
94,181
92,889
92,850
92,606
92,420
92,355
91,855
91,143
90,429
90,395
90,337
90,206
90,123
89,686
89,409
89,167
88,341
88,322
88,274
88,011
87,946
87,824
87,530
87,329
86,958
85,944
85,848
84,932
84,471
84,438
84,147
83,585
83,502
83,058
83,017
82,635
82,496
82,255



