City of KenoshaTop 50 Government Salaries and Pensions (Estimated)

				Take Home Pay -	Pension Plus
Last Name	First Name	Position	Salary	Salary Less 7.65%	Social Security
PACETTI	FRANK	CITY ADMINISTRATOR	134,939	126,800	120,458
BURSEK	RONALD	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	121,351	113,212	110,946
RISCH	KEVIN	DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING	118,905	110,766	109,234
ST PETER	EDWARD	GENERAL MANAGER-KWU	118,442	110,303	108,910
MORRISSEY	JOHN	POLICE CHIEF	114,831	106,692	106,382
STANCATO	CAROL	DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	113,549	105,410	105,485
THOMSEN	JOHN	FIRE CHIEF	111,923	103,784	104,346
STANCZAK	STEPHEN	DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES	106,699	98,560	100,689
GENTHNER	THOMAS	ASSISTANT POLICE CHIEF	102,627	94,776	96,996
BRYDGES	WILLIAM	ASSISTANT POLICE CHIEF	102,027	94,222	96,513
MILLS	STEVEN	ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER	101,834	94,043	96,357
ANTARAMIAN	EDWARD	CITY ATTORNEY	99,219	91,629	94,253
SANTELLI	DANIEL	DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF	99,130	91,547	94,181
BAKER	DOUGLAS	DIRECTOR OF LIBRARY	97,525	90,065	92,889
HAERTER	MATTHEW	BATTALION CHIEF	97,476	90,019	92,850
POLTROCK	JAMES	EMS ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	97,174	89,740	92,606
VIETH	THOMAS	POLICE CAPTAIN	96,942	89,526	92,420
KRUEGER	DAVID	POLICE CAPTAIN	96,862	89,452	92,355
BERNHARDT	WESLEY	BATTALION CHIEF	96,240	88,878	91,855
BENNETT	BOOKER	POLICE OFFICER	95,356	88,061	91,143
LEMENS	MICHAEL	DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING DIVISI	94,469	87,242	90,429
SANTELLI II	GUY	FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU INSPECT	94,427	87,204	90,395
RILEY	DAVID	HOUSE CAPTAIN	94,355	87,137	90,337
FLASCH	JEFFREY	HOUSE CAPTAIN	94,191	86,986	90,206
SINNEN	GREGG	HOUSE CAPTAIN	94,089	86,892	90,123
POLTROCK	JOHN	BATTALION CHIEF	93,546	86,390	89,686
TOUHEY	PAULA	DIRECTOR OF MUSEUM	93,203	86,073	89,409
HIGGINS	MICHAEL	CITY CLERK-TREASURER-ASSESSOR	92,901	85,794	89,167
LEWIS	DAVID	DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS	91,875	84,847	88,341
CARLSON	ROBERT	DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING	91,852	84,826	88,322
BRNAK	CATHY	DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS SERVICES-	91,792	84,770	88,274
LINDQUIST	LEWIS	POLICE CAPTAIN	91,466	84,469	88,011
WALTON	KENNETH	HOUSE CAPTAIN	91,385	84,394	87,946
HOWLAND	DONALD	HOUSE CAPTAIN	91,233	84,254	87,824
ALLEMAND	STEVEN	HOUSE CAPTAIN	90,868	83,917	87,530
STURINO	GERALD	POLICE CAPTAIN	90,618	83,686	87,329
LABAHN	JEFFREY	DIRECTOR OF CITY DEVELOPMENT	90,157	83,260	86,958
KNIGHT	MATTHEW	DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY	88,898	82,097	85,944
MISKINIS	DANIEL	POLICE CAPTAIN	88,779	81,987	85,848
SCHROEDER	KENNETH	DIVISION CHIEF - TRAINING	87,640	80,936	84,932
ANDERSEN	JOHN	GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS	87,068	80,407	84,471
LEIPZIG JR	CHARLES	LINE CAPTAIN	87,027	80,369	84,438
HAMM	THOMAS	POLICE LIEUTENANT	86,665	80,035	84,147
HARRIS	DANIEL	LINE CAPTAIN	85,968	79,391	83,585
MILLER	JAMES	FIRE LIEUTENANT	85,864	79,295	83,502
STRELOW	MATTHEW	DETECTIVE	85,313	78,786	83,058
RYAN	PATRICK	DIVISION CHIEF - FIRE PREV	85,262	78,739	83,017
PRIJIC	JOHN	SUPERINTENDENT OF STREETS	84,788	78,301	82,635
SCHULTZ	JAMES	DIR OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES &	84,614	78,141	82,496
HANNES	CHARLES	POLICE LIEUTENANT	84,316	77,865	82,255
	3		31,013	,550	02,200

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
- 2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.